Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date ey Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to 12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
Introduction to
. . Blood Introduction to Physiology
24-08-18 Fri - - Physiology o - (Dr. M. M. Haq) Laboratories and Microscope C
Hetal Desai)
The Neuron: Cell & General Demonstration on Introduction to Physiology
27-08-18 Mon _ Structure & Function | Physiology (Dr. _ Amphibian Instruments Laboratories & Microscope, A
(Dr. Hetal Desai) R. V. Joshi) Part-I| Effect of tonicity of saline
Cell & General Neuroalia (Or Demonstration on Introduction to Physiology
29-08-18 Wed Physiology _ _ gHe tal Desai) ’ Amphibian Instruments Laboratories & Microscope, B
(Dr. R. V. Joshi) Part-I Effect of tonicity of saline
Blood
30-08-18 Thu (Dr. M. M. Haq) - - - - -
Physiology of Skeletal Demonstration on
31-08-18 Fri _ _ Muscle Amphibian Instruments Effect of tonicity of saline C
(Manish Choudhary) Part-lI
03-09-18 Mon Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday A

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date ey Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to 12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
Cell & General Physiology of Skeletal Introduction to Blood
05-09-18 Wed Physiology _ _ Muscle Groups & Demonstration of Blood Grouping B
(Dr. R. V. Joshi) (Manish Choudhary) finding one's Blood Group
Blood
06-09-18 Thu (Dr. M. M. Hag) _ _ _ _ _
Physiology of Skeletal Demonstration on
07-09-18 Fri _ _ Muscle Dissection of Frog and Blood Grouping C
(Manish Choudhary) Simple Muscle Curve
Cell & General Blood Introduction to improved
10-09-18 Mon _ Physiology (Dr. M. M. Hag) _ Neubauer's Chamber and Blood Grouping A
(Dr. R. V. Joshi) -V M. Hag Demonstration of pipetting
Cell & General Blood Demonstration: Effect of
12-09-18 Wed Physiology _ _ (Dr. M. M. Hag) Temperature on Skeletal White Blood Cell count B
(Dr. R. V. Joshi) -V M-hag Muscle Contraction
13-09-18 Thu Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday _

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date bay Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
Physiology of Skeletal Blood
14-09-18 Fri _ _ Muscle _ (Dr. M. M. Hag) White Blood Cell count C
(Manish Choudhary) -V M. Hag
Cell & General L
17-09-18 Mon _ Physiology (O I\Ifllo'\c;Id Hag) _ Demon;;[)t[aetr:?ir;.l Action White Blood Cell count A
(Dr. R. V.. Joshi) -V M- hag

Cell & General Physiology of Skeletal Demonstration: Gradation

19-09-18 Wed Physiology _ _ Muscle of Stimuli & Strength Red Blood Cell count B
(Dr. R. V. Joshi) (Manish Choudhary) Duration Curve (SDC)
Blood
20-09-18 Thu (Dr. M. M. Hag) _ _ _ _ _

21-09-18 Fri Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday C

Respiratory svstem Physiology of Skeletal Demonstration: Effect of
24-09-18 Mon _ (Df sD Kﬁlk);rni) Muscle _ Load on Skeletal Muscle Red Blood Cell count A

' (Manish Choudhary) Contraction

Vs Physiology of Skeletal Demonstration: Effect of

26-09-18 Wed (Br Anjuijain) _ _ Muscle Two Successive Stimuli on Estimation of Haemoglobin B
Ju] (Manish Choudhary) Muscle Contraction

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date bay Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
no. Respiratory system
27-09-18 Thu (Dr. S D Kulkarni) - - - - - -
Physiology of Smooth . :
28-09-18 Fri _ _ Muscle (Dr. _ DB CEEss ©F Red Blood Cell count C
. Tetanus
Mansi)
. Demonstration:
01-10-18 Mon _ _ Respiratory syste_m C\./S. . Phenomenon of Fatigue in |  Estimation of Haemoglobin A
(Dr. S D Kulkarni) (Dr Anju jain)
Skeletal Muscle

Neuromuscular L :
03-10-18 Wed _ Junction _ (Or I\ilol\c/)ld Haq) DemoF;L'j(r:z;'gotné g(l)f:i;entlal Differential Leucocyte Count | B

(Dr. Hetal Desai) -V M. Hag y
04-10-18 Thy PhyS|oIogy1Un|t Test # ) ) ) ) ) )

Blood Demonstration: Packed Cell
05-10-18 Fri _ _ _ Volume & Erythrocyte Estimation of Haemoglobin C
(Dr. M. M. Haq) . .
Sedimentation Rate

Neuromuscular . :
08-10-18 Mon _ Junction (Or A?l\'/us'ain) _ F?;?gnf;itéznélgzr;ggﬁs Differential Leucocyte Count | A

(Dr. Hetal Desai) U] gty

CVS Blood Demonstration: Specific : .

10-10-18 Wed (Br Anjujain _ _ (Dr. M. M. Hag) GravityafBlood Differential Leucocyte Count II B

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date ey Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
0. Respiratory system
11-10-18 Thu (Dr. S D Kulkarni) - - - B B B
Tutorial # 1 (based on Demonstration:
12-10-18 Fri _ _ syllabus of First Unit _ ) ) Differential Leucocyte Count | C
Reticulocyte Count
Test)
CVS ANS Respiratory system (Dr.| . .

15-10-18 Mon _ (Dr Anjuljain) (Dr. Mansi) _ s D Kulkarni) Differential Leucocyte Count I A

CVS Blood Demonstration: Velocity of
17-10-18 Wed (Dr Anju jain) - - (Dr. M. M. Haq) Nerve Impulse Arneth Count B
18-10-18 Thu Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday _

ANS Demonstration: Recording
19-10-18 Fri _ _ : _ of Frog's Heart Beat & Differential Leucocyte Count I C

(Dr. Mansi) .

Effect of Temperature on it

Unit Test - | . .
22-10-18 Mon _ answerbooks to be ANS : _ Demonstrat_lon. Properties Arneth Count A
(Dr. Mansi) of Cardiac Muscle
shown to students
. Demonstration: Effect of . . . .
24-10-18 Wed Respiratory systgm _ _ C\./S. . Stannius ligatures on frog's Bleeding Tlme, Clotting Time, B
(Dr. S D Kulkarni) (Dr Anju jain) heart Haemin Crystals

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date bay Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to 12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
CVS
25-10-18 Thu (Br Anjujain _ _ _ _ _ _
Resniratory svster Demonstration: Effect of
26-10-18 Fri _ _ P y sy i _ stimulation of Vagus & Arneth Count C
(Dr. S D Kulkarni)
Crescent and Vagal Escape
Demonstration:

29-10-18 Mon Respiratory system | GIT (Dr. Identification of Drugs Bleeding Time, Clotting Time, A

- (Dr. S D Kulkarni) Manish Choudhary) - based on their effect on Haemin Crystals

frog's heart (Part - 1)
31-10-18 Wed Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday B
01-11-18 Thu PhyS|oIogy2Un|t Test # ) ) ) ) ) )
Demonstration:

02-11-18 Eri Respiratory system Identification of Drugs Bleeding Time, Clotting Time, C

- - (Dr. S D Kulkarni) - based on their effect on Haemin Crystals

frog's heart (Part - II)

05-11-18 Mon Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation .
07-11-18 Wed Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation _
08-11-18 Thu Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation _

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER
Teaching Program

From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date bay Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to 12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
09-11-18 Fri Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation Diwali Vacation .
Demonstration:
Respiratory system Respiratory system Identification of Drugs .
12-11-18 Mon - (Dr. S D Kulkarni) (Dr. S D Kulkarni) - based on their effect on Revision of Hematology A
frog's heart (Part - II)

VS GIT Demonstration: Perfusion

14-11-18 Wed A _ _ , of amphibian heart and Revision of Hematology B
(Dr Anju jain) (Dr. Mansi) .
effect of ions

GIT

15-11-18 Thu (Or. Mansi) _ _ _ _ _ _
VS Demonstration: Blood
16-11-18 Fri _ _ L _ Indices & related Revision of Hematology C
(Dr Anju jain) .
calculations
.. . Hematology Examination: DLC,
19-11-18 Mon _ (Or (IB\/IILnsi) (Or Af]vj jain) _ Revézomnoﬁ];ngohr:?an Arneth count, RBC count and A
' U] WBC count

21-11-18 Wed Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday B

CVS
22-11-18 Thu (Dr Anju jain) _ _ _ _ _ _

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date ey Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to 12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
23-11-18 Fri Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday C
26-11-18 Mon eIt Blood cD;r:ogizZﬂ?: /C\zﬁﬁ:e Ergograph A
- (Dr. Mansi) (Dr. M. M. Haq) - y gography
changes
GIT Blood Demonstration: Hematology Examination: DLC,
28-11-18 Wed (Or. Mansi) _ _ (Dr. M. M. Hag) Electrocardiography - Arneth count, RBC count and B
] -V M- hag Record & Analysis WBC count
CVs
29-11-18 Thu (Br Anjujain _ _ _ _ _ _
: Hematology Examination: DLC,
30-11-18 Fri _ _ (Or A?]Vus ain) _ Resplra;olgstu);igerrr:}) (Dr. Arneth count, RBC count and C
Ju) WBC count
Physiology Unit Test # CVS Demonstration: History Taking & General
03-12-18 Mon 3 - (Dr. Anju Jain) - Thermometry Examination A
CVS GIT Blood
05-12-18 Wed - (Dr. Anju Jain) - (Dr. Mansi) (Dr. M. M. Haq) Ergography B
Respiratory system
06-12-18 Thu (Dr. S D Kulkarni) - - - - - -

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date bay Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
Tutorial # 2 (based on .
07-12-18 Fri _ _ syllabus of Third Unit _ Demonstration: Pulse & Ergography C
Blood Pressure
Test)
. Respiratory system (Dr.| ... ] L
10-12-18 Mon _ Blood Donation Camp _ . Vital data: Examination of Pulse A
S D Kulkarni)
Objective question CVS GIT History Taking & General
12-12-18 Wed test based on syllabus _ _ B AT (Dr. Mansi) )I;xamin%tion B
of Unit Tests 1,2 & 3 AN '
GIT
13-12-18 Thu (Or. Mansi) _ _ _ _ _ —
. . CVS History Taking & General
14-12-18 Fri - - Spotting Test - (Dr. Anju Jain) Examination ¢
GIT CVS Demonstration: :
17-12-18 Mon - (Dr. Mansi) (Dr. Anju Jain) - Physiograph Spirometry A
1o GIT CVS Respiratory system (Dr.1 .. ) S
19-12-18 Wed (Dr. Mansi) _ _ (B, A0 S5 ) 5 D Kulkarni) Vital data: Examination of Pulse B
CVsS
20-12-18 Thu (Dr. Anju Jain) - - - - - -

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Departm

ent of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program

From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019
Date bay Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
. GIT Respiratory system (Dr.| ... ] L
21-12-18 Fri _ _ (Dr. Mansi) _ s D Kulkarni) Vital data: Examination of Pulse C
24-12-18 Mon Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked A
26-12-18 Wed Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked B
27-12-18 Thu Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked _
28-12-18 Fri Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked C
31-12-18 Fri Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked Bunked A
Holiday A
14-01-19 Mon Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
Holiday C
Vital data: Examination of Pulse B
'Y Respiratory system Excretory System .
16-01-19 Wed (Dr. S. D. Kulkarni) _ _ (Mr. Manish) ECG on Physiograph Blood Pressure_measur(_ement
(Assessment using Traditional A
method)
Special Senses
17:01-19 Thu (Or. R. V. Joshi) — — — — — -

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date ey Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to 12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
Vital data: Examination of Pulse C
18-01-19 Eri B B Excretory System Respiratory system Stethography on Blood Pressure measurerment
(Mr. Manish) (Dr. S. D. Kulkarni) Physiograph i .
(Assessment using Traditional B
method)
Spirometr
Special Senses Respiratory system Capillary Circulation and : > 2
21-01-19 Mon - P ) P y Syster . Vascular Responses of the | Blood Pressure measurement
(Dr. R. V. Joshi) (Dr. S. D. Kulkarni) Skin (Assessment using Traditional C
method)
Spirometry
Special Senses Excretory System Respiratory system
23-01-19 Wed (Dr. R. V. Joshi) - - (Mr. Manish) (Dr. . D. Kulkarni) $l908] PIESSLIE MECSUIEIN | Y
(Assessment using OSPE)
24-01-19 Thu Excretory System
(Mr. Manish) - - - - - -
SN . Ecretory Svst Spirometry C
. espiratory system xcretory System
25-01-19 Fri — — (Dr. S. D. Kulkarni) — (Mr. Manish) Blood Pressure measurement B
(Assessment using OSPE)
_ ) Artificial respiration A
28-01-19 Mon Excretory System Respiratory system Demonstration:
— (Mr. Manish) (Dr. S. D. Kulkarni) — Sphygmography Blood Pressure measurement C
(Assessment using OSPE)

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date bay Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
30-01-19 Wed Nervous System Excretory System Respiratory system Artificial respiration B
(Dr. Hetal Desai) — — (Mr. Manish) (Dr. S. D. Kulkarni) Respiratory Efficiency Tests A
Special Senses
31-01-19 Thu (Or. R. V. Joshi) - - — — — —
. Nervous System  (Dr. Respiratory system Excretory System Artificial respiration C
01-02-19 Fri _ _ : : :
. . Demonstration: Examination of Respiratory

04-02-19 Mon Physiology 4Un|t Test# _ EX(CI\r/T rtol\r/}llaiﬁ:;m _ Respiratory System System A
' Examination Respiratory Efficiency Tests C
Special’s R~ 5 i S Examination of Respiratory B

06-02-19 Wed B pecial Senses B ndocrine System (Dr. xcretory System System

(Dr. R. V. Joshi) Mansi) (Mr. Manish) - —
Cardiac Efficiency Tests A
Special Senses

07-02-19 Thu (Or. R. V. Joshi) - - — — — —
Special S D Demonstration: Examination of Respiratory C

08-02-19 Fri B o pecia o e\r/]sj’gshi) (Dr. . Cardiovascular System System
- Examination Cardiac Efficiency Tests B
11-02-19 Mon Special Senses Excretory System Demonstration: Abdominal Examlnatlor; o;‘tZ;rdlovascular A

— (Dr. R. V. Joshi) (Mr. Manish) — Examination : y' _

Cardiac Efficiency Tests C

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date ey Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
S - SN SN, s Examination of Cardiovascular B
. ndocrine System xcretory System utorial based on syllabus System
13-02-19 Wed (Dr. Mansi) - - (Mr. Manish) of Unit Test # 4 : 'y
Examination of Abdomen A
Special Senses
14-02-19 Thu (Or. R. V. Joshi) - - = - - -
N . SN M 5 c . Examination of Cardiovascular C
- L e i W
' Examination of Abdomen B
18-02-19 Mon Excretory System |Nervous System  (Dr. Demonstration: Second Visual acuity & Colour vision A
- (Mr. Manish) Hetal Desai) - Cranial Nerve Examination Examination of Abdomen C
. - S O VRS Visual acuity & Colour vision B
ervous System pecial Senses r. xcretory System _ —— -
20-02-19 Wed (Dr. Hetal Desati) - - R. V. Joshi) (Mr. Manish) Fislls i el C(_)nfrontatlon A
Test & Perimetry
Special Senses
21-02-19 Thu (Or. R. V. Joshi) - - = - - -
] Visual acuity & Colour vision C
92.02-19 Fri Nervous System (Dr. Endocrine System (Dr. : —— :
— — Hetal Desai) _ Mansi) Field of vision: anfrontatlon B
Test & Perimetry
25-02-19 Mon B Endocrmt_a Sys_tem Nervous System . (Dr. B Bunked Bunked A
(Dr. Anju Jain) Hetal Desai) Bunked C

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology

SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Date ey Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
Demonstration & Practical on
27-02-19 Wed Nervous System Endocrine System (Dr. Demonstration: Eighth Errors of Refra;tlsn on Model of B
(Dr. Hetal Desai) — — Mansi) Cranial Nerve Examination — Y - -
Examination of Eighth Cranial
N A
erve
Special Senses
28-02-19 Thu (Or. R. V. Joshi) - - = - - -
Demonstration & Practical on
N - or.| special s b Endocring Svst 5 Errors of Refraction on Model of C
01-03-19 Fri B B ervous System . (Dr.| Special Senses ' (Dr. ndocrine .ys e'm (Dr. Eye
Hetal Desai) R. V. Joshi) Anju Jain) — : :
Examination of Eighth Cranial B
Nerve
. . . . . . A
04-03-18 Mon Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday c
Examination of Sensory
Functions B
06-03-18 Wed Nervous System Endocrine System (Dr. Excretory System = . Sractical
- (Dr. Hetal Desai) - Anju Jain) (Mr. Manish) emonstratlon.& EEHEE! €
Errors of Refraction on Model of A
Eye
07-03-18 Thy PhyS|oIogy5Un|t Test # B B B B B B

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




Department of Physiology
SMIMER

Teaching Program
From:- 24-08-2018 to 09-03-2019

Cranial Nerves

Theory Lectures LECTURE / DEMO PRACTICALS
Date Day BATCH
(9t010) (10to 11) (11to 12) (12to1pm) (2to3pm) (3to5pm)
Field of vision: Confrontation C
08-03-18 Eri Nervous System Special Senses (Dr. Test & Perimetry
— — (Dr. Hetal Desai) — R. V. Joshi) Examination of 1st and 5th B

Note:

1. Students should come prepared for day to day assessment viva on the day of their practical class.
2. Day to day assessment viva will be asked from questions displayed on the noticeboard on preceding Saturday.




